BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR )
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO )
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK ) ORDER
AND/OR MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION )

)

OF WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water
Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of
time limits within which to complete the construction work and/or
make complete application of water to beneficial use under their
respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of
ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown,
within which to complete work to perfect a water right under a
permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding
completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such
reasonable diligence as entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any
of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit
holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that extensions of time are
granted as follows:

NEW TIME LIMITS TO:

APPL. PERMIT BASIN COMPL APPLY

PERMITTEE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER CONST. WATER
PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER :
City of Monmouth G-8926 G-8579 2 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
City of Sodaville G-9501 G-8796 2 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
City of Lincoln City G-10741 G-9827 18 10-1-2000 10-1-2000
Idelway Improvement -

District, Inc. G-11746 G-11507 5 10-1-1999 10-1-1999
Eagle Creek Golf

Course, Inc. G-12589 G-11627 2 10-1-1996
James & Mary Loennig G-12700 G-11527 2 10-1-1995
James & Mary Loennig G-12700 G-11527 2 10-1-1996 10-1-1996
City of Veneta G-12780 G-11551 2 10-1-1999 10-1-1999

Special Order Volume 50,

Page 158



PERMITS

TO USE SURFACE WATER:

City
City
City
City

py
City

of
of
of
of

~f
Ol

Toledo
Sutherlin
Sutherlin
Lincoln City

T ] .
Lincoln City

9834
44016
58288

50011
63608

o RORU RS

Black Mountain Water District
& Improvement Co.

Tri City Water District

Rock Creek District
Improvement Co.

City of Westfir

CVH Landholding

56656
58548

59862
68715
69723

Dated at Salem, Oregon this

9370

32426 16
44066 16
37605 18
46867 18
42534 7
44336 16
50014 5
49765 2
50713 2
Z%gﬁéday of

Special Order Volume

10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000

F/RVAVAY)

10-1-2000
10-1-2000

10-1-2000

10-1-2000
10-1-1996

Mok,

flartha 0. Pagédl
DIRECTOR

10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000
10-1-2000

10-1-2000

10-1-2000
10-1-1996

1996.

50 « Page 159



