## BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

## MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR	)	
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO	)	
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK	)	ORDER
AND/OR MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION	)	
OF WATER UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS	)	

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to complete the construction work and/or make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work to perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles them to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that extensions of time are granted as follows:

PERMITTEE	APPL. NUMBER	PERMIT NUMBER	BASIN NUMBER	NEW TIME LIMITS TO: COMPL APPLY CONST. WATER				
PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER:								
City of Monmouth	G-8926	G-8579	2	10-1-2000 10-1-2000				
City of Sodaville	G-9501	G-8796	2	10-1-2000 10-1-2000				
City of Lincoln City	G-10741	G-9827	18	10-1-2000 10-1-2000				
Idelway Improvement								
District, Inc.	G-11746	G-11507	5	10-1-1999 10-1-1999				
Eagle Creek Golf								
Course, Inc.	G-12589	G-11627	2	10-1-1996				
James & Mary Loennig	G-12700	G-11527	2	10-1-1995				
James & Mary Loennig	G-12700	G-11527	2	10-1-1996 10-1-1996				
City of Veneta	G-12780	G-11551	2	10-1-1999 10-1-1999				

Special Order Volume 50, Page 158

## PERMITS TO USE SURFACE WATER:

City of Toledo	9834	9370		10-1-2000	10-1-2000		
City of Sutherlin	44016	32426	16	10-1-2000	10-1-2000		
City of Sutherlin	58288	44066	16	10-1-2000	10-1-2000		
City of Lincoln City	50011	37605	18	10-1-2000	10-1-2000		
City of Lincoln City	63608	46867	18	10-1-2000	10-1-2000		
Black Mountain Water District							
& Improvement Co.	56656	42534	7		10-1-2000		
Tri City Water District	58548	44336	16	10-1-2000	10-1-2000		
Rock Creek District							
Improvement Co.	59862	50014	5		10-1-2000		
City of Westfir	68715	49765	2		10-1-2000		
CVH Landholding	69723	50713	2	10-1-1996	10-1-1996		

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 26th day of Minch, 1996.

for Martha O. Pagel
DIRECTOR